Cabling Management - Cabinets & Racks
LPAR8XX_PFD_ENB01W
LP-AR8XX
All Weather Outdoor Cabinets 8000 Series.
Features
The cabinet is dustproof,
sunproof and rainproof.

Cabling Management - Cabinets & Racks - 8000 Series
All Weather Outdoor Cabinets - LP-AR8XX
How to orderD
 All weather Outdoor Cabinet 8000 Series,  for wall, floor and pole mounted,
fan cooling, Stainless  steel, Depth: 500 to 550mm, Width: 600 to 700 mm,
Height: 16U.
LP-AR8722105616
Example:
AR8 T
AR8
All weather outdoor cabinets 8000 Series
Type
1 - Wall Mounted
2 - Pole Mounted
3 - Floor Mounted
4 - Wall and Pole Mounted
5 - Wall and Floor Mounted
6 - Pole and Floor Mounted
7 - Wall, Pole and Floor Mounted
I C
Thermal insulation
1 -  Without Thermal insulation
2 -  Zoned thermal insulation (Double Wall)
Cooling
1 - Without cooling system
2 - Fan cooling
3 - Air conditioned
M DD
Material
1 - Stainless Steel
2 - Aluminum
3 - Galvanized steel with metallic electrostatic paint
Depth: Depth/100 (XX means it suits all depths)
05 - 500 to 550 mm
06 - 551 to  600mm
08 - 601 to 800mm
10 - 800 to 1000mm
12 - 1001 to 1200mm
Note: The depth of the cabinets depends on the manufacturing
process, the metal selected and the kind of insulation selected.
Inner and outer depth is different.   This depth scale is a usable
range for the whole family.
W HH
Width:  Width/100
6 - 600  to 700mm
7 - 701 to 800mm
8 - 801 to 900mm
9 - 901 to 1000mm
Note: The width of the cabinets depend on the
single or double wall option, metal type selected by
customer and other factors. This is a range usable
for the whole family. The standard 19” rack width is
always available inside the units.
Height (Rack units)
06 - 6U
09 - 9U
12 - 12U
15 - 15U
16 - 16U
18 - 18U
22 - 22U
27 - 27U
32 - 32U
37 - 37U
42 - 42U
47 -  47U
LP-AR8TICMDDWHH
All weather Outdoor Cabinet 8000 Series,  floor mounted, IP55, thermal
insulation (double wall), air conditioned, galvanized steel with metallic
electrostatic paint, External Dimension: 2100mm, Depth: 800mm, Width: 800
mm, Height: 42U.
LP-AR8323308742
5 www.lanpro.com